
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY ) 
COMMISSION PIPELINE SAFETY STAFF ) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

FOR APPROVAL OF A PENAL TY FOR A ) 
PIPELINE SAFETY VIOLATION BY ) PS13-003 

GARRETSON MUNICIPAL GAS UTILITIES ) 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear, that on May 7, 2013, I electronically served PUC Staffs 
Letter regarding a Penalty for a Pipeline Safety Violation by Garretson Municipal Gas Utilities; 
DIMP Inspection - Summary of Deficiencies; Penalty Calculation Worksheet; and Certificate of 
Service to the list of persons below. I further swear that the attached list is a true and correct list 
of all persons who are parties in Docket PS13-003. 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vanqerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

Mr. Nathan Solem 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 
mary.zanter@state.sd.us 

Ms. Meredith A. Moore 
Attorney at Law 
Cutler & Donahoe LLP 
100 North Phillips Ave, 9th Floor 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104-6725 
meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com 

Ms. Anna Uhl 
Finance Officer 
City of Garretson 
PO Box 370 
Garretson, SD 57030 
city@alliancecom.net 

-----Pierre,SB-57-59~1------------'ML_Cmig_Nu.,,s.,,s=ab~a~u~m~----------
nathan.solem@state.sd.us Utility Superintendent 

Ms. Mary Zanter 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 

City of Garretson 
PO Box 370 
Garretson, SD 57030 
utilities@alliancecom.net 



~SD~) 
Administrative Assistant 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 


